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Overview

Member Satisfaction Survey 2022

During early 2022, White River Electric Association
conducted a member survey to measure satisfaction and
loyalty, attitudes and perceptions of WREA performance,
relationships, marketing and communication
opportunities, member demographics and to determine
the WREA's CAPS and ACSI score.

These results reflect online survey responses from 346
randomly-selected member households.
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Performance

Cooperative Attitude and Performance Score

90% 88% 89%

CAPS

91

Trustworthy Well-managed Truly cares about its
organization organization members

Top box (8-10) responses



Trustworthiness Overall management Truly cares about members
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_@_' Electric Service and Rates

Average for all
performance
variables — 88%

Top box (8-10) responses



. Performance

Member Service

.t|/\|_-

Knowledgeable and competent employees

Makes it easy for members to do business with
the cooperative

Friendly and courteous employees

Communicates effectively

M Key ACSI or CAPS driver

Average for all
performance
variables — 88%

. 94%

I 92%

T —. e2%

89

Top box (8-10) responses



Performance
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( %} Cooperative Culture

Average for all
performance
variables — 88%

Committed to local communities

91%

Continually looks for ways to meet member needs 81%

Supports renewable energy 81%

M Key ACSI or CAPS driver Top box (8-10) responses




Performance

Changes in Satisfaction with Specific Attributes

Provides reliable electric service _ 2%

Committed to local communities I 20
Supports renewable energy - ERA
Knowledgeable, competent employees - 1%
Charges reasonable rates - 1%
Communicates effectively B 19
Friendly, courteous employees 0%
Delivers good value for the money 1%
Restores service quickly after an outage -1% -

Increase or decrease in high satisfaction ratings from 2020 to 2022



Performance

Performance Trend

m 2020 = 2022

89 9.0 92 9.3

Overall Satisfaction  Electric Service & Rates Member Service Co-op Culture

On a 10-pt scale
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Satisfaction




Satisfaction

ACSI
87

91%

86% 89%
80%

Overall
satisfaction

Would choose
CO-0p again

Exceeds
expectations

Ideal utility
company

Top box (8-10) responses



Satisfaction

Trend in ACSI Scores

84 86 l I87 l 86 87

2008 2011 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022
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Benchmarking



Benchmarking

Comparison of ACSI Scores (from ACSI)

WREA

Apple

Southwest Airlines
Menard's

Wal-Mart
Touchstone average
National co-op avg
Investor-owned avg
Municipal utility avg
DISH Network
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Energy Efficiency



Energy Efficiency

Attitude Toward Energy Efficiency

Not willing to
invest
5%

Willing to invest if
it saves money
over time
79%

Willing to invest

even if expenses

aren't recovered
15%




Energy Efficiency

Offer Expanded Renewable Programs

No
28%

Yes
2%




Energy Efficiency

Currently Owns/Leases or Plans to Purchase/Lease an Electric Vehicle

64%

19%

11%
° ]

Currently ownor Yes,inthenext1 Yes, inthe next 3 Possibly, in 5 or
lease year years more years
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Communication

How Important Are Each of the Following to You?

82%

Being able to receive capital credit payments from WREA

Being able to vote to elect WREA's board of directors _ 70%

Being able to attend WREA's member appreciation event _ 38%

Being able to watch WREA's annual meeting video F19%

Top box (8-10) responses



Communication

Aware of SmartHub Features

®m Aware and use feature m Aware but do not use feature Not aware of feature
. 57%
53% 50% 951% 49%
o

29% 30% s 27%

25% 8824, 24%, °

18% 18%
13%
Account information Online bill payments  Electricity usage Communicate with Mobile app

WREA



Communication

Desired Method of Communication for Emergency Information

Text messages |, 79%
Email [ 4%
Phone Call [ 40%
WREA website [ 18%
SmartHub [ 16%
Facebook [N 16%

Twitter | 1%

Instagram | 1%

Multiple response question



Communication

Desired Method of Communication for Routine Information

Email [, 62%
Billinserts [ 32%
WREA website [ 31%
SmartHub [ 23%
Local newspaper/radio [N 229%
Text messages [N 17%

Twitter | 1%

Instagram | 1%

Multiple response question



Demographics



Demographics

Respondent Age

Median: 62 years

31%

23%

12% 13% ad

6%
«

<25 25-34 35 -44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 - 74 75+



Demographics

Occupation
37%
22%
18%
13%
8%
3%
B

Retired Professional Blue collar White collar Farmer/rancher  Unemployed/
disabled
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